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POSTAL DISTRICT OF THAMES—continued.

POSTAL DISTRICT OF GISBORNE.

I"8 !PI Service. Frequency.
!

Annual Subsidy.

Performed under Contract—conntinued. £ s. d.

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Brought forward
Puriri Post-office and Railway-station
Taneatua and Waimana
Taneatua, Opouriao, and Ruatoki North
Tauranga and Omanawa Falls
Tauranga, Lower Kaimai, and Kaimai
Tauranga and Mount Maunganui
Tauranga Post-office and wharves
Te Aroha, Wa'orongomai, Te Aroha West, Manawaru,

Shaftesbury, and Gordon
Thames Chief Post-office, Railway-station, and wharves
Thames and Waitakaruru .. ..
Thames, Waiomio, and Tapu .. ..
Thames, Pipiroa, Kopuarahi, Rawerawe, Ngatea, and

Kerepehi
And Kerepehi to Patetonga .. ..

Waihi, Athenree, Katikati, Aongatete, Te Puna, and
Tauranga .. .. .. ..

Waihi Post-office and Railway-station ..
Whakatane, Otangihaku, and Taneatua .. .. J
Te Puke, Te Matai, Bush and Rangiuru Roads (rural 'delivery)
Paengaroa and Maketu

As required
Twice weekly

! Twice weekly
Twice weekly
Weekly
Thrice weekly
As required
Daily
As required
Twice weekly
Daily

[ Thrice weekly

1 Weekly
Thrice weekly

Eight times daily ..
I Daily

Twice weekly

Thrice weekly

2,128 0 0
35 0 0
52 0 0
36 0 0
40 0 0
25 0 0
26 0 0
70 0 0

120 0 0

22
23
24
25

49 0 0
26 0 0
20 0 0

"1
J

68 0 0

26 250 0 0

27
28
29

85 0 0
100 0 0

10 0 0

30 40 0 0
Performed under ArrangiEMENT.

20 0 0
15 0 0
16 0 0
10 0 0
20 0 0

2 12 0
7 0 0

12 10 0
20 0 0
14 10 0

5 0 0
15 12 0
20 0 0

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

H
12
13
14

Hikutaia Post-office and Railway-station .. .. I
Kopu Post-office and Railway-station
Mackaytown Post-office and Railway-station
Mangaiti Post-office and Railway-station ..
Omahu Post-office and Railway-station ..
Omarumutu and Motu Road
Omokoroa Post-office and junction of Tauranga Road
Opotiki Post-office and Wharf .. ..
Taneatua and Waingarara .. ..
Thames and Kauaeranga
Turua Post-office and steamer
Wharepoa Railway-station and Post-office
Thames and Coromandel

i Twice daily
Twice daily
Daily
Twice daily.
Twice daily
Weekly
Thrice weekly

! As required
Weekly
Twice weekly
As required
Daily; 6s. per week, say
Weekly ; Is. 6d. per

bag, say
Total £3,358 4 0

*a O O i
So o £ Service. Frequency. Annual Subsidy

Performed under Conti 1ACT. £ S. d.
1

2
3

Gisborne, Matawhero, Manutuke, and Muriwai
Gisborne and Patutahi
Gisborne, Waerengaokuri, Tiniroto, Te Reinga,

Opouiti, Marumaru, Frasertown, and Wairoa
Gisborne, Tamarau, Tatapouri, Whangara, Pakarae,

Tolaga Bay, Koparanui, Arero, Tokomaru Bay, Te
Puia Springs, and Waipiro Bay

Gisborne, Manutuke, Wharerata, Tarewa, Morere, Nu-
haka, and Wairoa

Daily
iDaily

Weekly

130
130
425

0
0
0

0
0
0

4 jTwice weekly 900 0 0

Twice weekly, Nov. to
April; weekly, May
to Oct.

As required

475

no

0

0

0

0

7
8
9

10
11
12
13

Gisborne Post-office, wharves, and Railway-station.
Clearing receivers at railway-station; also deliver-
ing letter-carriers' extra bags

Gisborne, Waiwhero, Waiohika, and Waimata Valley
Giabome wharves and vessels in roadstead
Hicks Bay and Cape Runaway
Manutuke and Waingake
Matawai and Johnstone's
Motu, Toatoa, Omarumutu, and Opotiki
Motu, Whakarau, and Waikohu

Thrice weekly
I As required

' Fortnightly
I Twice weekly

Twice weekly
Weekly
Twice weekly

104
150
45
75
65
96

150

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Carried forward ,. £2,855 0
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