## POSTAL DISTRICT OF THAMES—continued.

Register No. of Service.	Service.		Frequency.		Annual Subsidy.			
PERFORMED UNDER CONTRACT—continued.								
	Brought forward				2,128	0	0	
13	Puriri Post-office and Railway-station		As required		35		ō	
14	Taneatua and Waimana		Twice weekly		52		-	
15	Taneatua, Opouriao, and Ruatoki North		Twice weekly		36		Ŏ	
$\overline{16}$	Tauranga and Omanawa Falls		Twice weekly		40		-	
17	Tauranga, Lower Kaimai, and Kaimai		Weekly		25		-	
18	Tauranga and Mount Maunganui		Thrice weekly		26			
19	Tauranga Post-office and wharves		As required		70			
20	Te Aroha, Wa orongomai, Te Aroha West, Mana		Daily	• • •	120		ŏ	
_,_	Shaftesbury, and Gordon	··· uzu,	La willy	••		Ü	٠	
22	Thames Chief Post-office, Railway-station, and wh	narves	As required		49	0	0	
$\frac{23}{23}$	Thames and Waitakaruru		Twice weekly		26		ŏ	
$\frac{23}{24}$	Thames, Waiomio, and Tapu	• •	Daily	• • •	20		0	
25	Thames, Pipiroa, Kopuarahi, Rawerawe, Ngatea	 hre	Thrice weekly	• • •	٦ -	V	V	
20	Kerepehi	, and	Infloc weekly	••	68	0	0	
	And Kerepehi to Patetonga		Weekly			v	U	
26	Waihi, Athenree, Katikati, Aongatete, Te Puna	. and	Thrice weekly	• • •	250	.0	0	
20	Tauranga	,	1 In the second	• •	200	Ü	U	
27	Waihi Post-office and Railway-station		Eight times daily		85	0	0	
28	Whakatane, Otangihaku, and Taneatua		Daily		100	ő	ő	
<b>2</b> 9	Te Puke, Te Matai, Bush and Rangiuru Roads		Twice weekly	• •	100	-	Ô	
20	delivery)	(Larai	! WICE WEEKIY	••	10	. 0	v	
30	Paengaroa and Maketu		Thrice weekly		40	0	0	
50		••	7	• •	1.0	, 0	U	
	Performed under A	RRANG	EMENT.					
1 )	Hikutaia Post-office and Railway-station		Twice daily		20	0	0	
2	Kopu Post-office and Railway-station		Twice daily		15	0	0	
3	Mackaytown Post-office and Railway-station		Daily		16	0	0	
4	Mangaiti Post-office and Railway-station		Twice daily.		10	0	0	
5	Omahu Post-office and Railway-station		Twice daily		20	-0	0	
6	Omarumutu and Motu Road		Weekly		$^{2}$	12	0 -	
7	Omokoroa Post-office and junction of Tauranga		Thrice weekly		7	0	0	
8	Opotiki Post-office and Wharf		As required			10	0	
9	Taneatua and Waingarara		Weekly		20	0	0	
11	Thames and Kauaeranga		Twice weekly			10	0	
12	Turua Post-office and steamer		As required		5	0	0	
13	Wharepoa Railway-station and Post-office		Daily; 6s. per weel			12	0	
14	Thames and Coromandel		Weekly; 1s. 6d.		$\frac{10}{20}$	0	0	
11	LIMINOS WILL COTOTIWING	• •	bag, say	Por	20			
	Total		bag, baj		£3,358	4	0	
İ	TOWIT.		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• •	20,000	1	v	

## POSTAL DISTRICT OF GISBORNE.

Register No. of Service.	Service.	Frequency.	Annual Subsi		ly
	Performed under Contr	ACT.	£	s.	d.
1	Gisborne, Matawhero, Manutuke, and Muriwai	Daily	130	0	0
2	Gisborne and Patutahi	Daily	130	0	0
3	Gisborne, Waerengaokuri, Tiniroto, Te Reinga,	Weekly	425	0	0
ĺ	Opouiti, Marumaru, Frasertown, and Wairoa	•	į		
4	Gisborne, Tamarau, Tatapouri, Whangara, Pakarae,	Twice weekly	900	0	0
İ	Tolaga Bay, Koparanui, Arero, Tokomaru Bay, Te				
	Puia Springs, and Waipiro Bay_				
5	Gisborne, Manutuke, Wharerata, Tarewa, Morere, Nuhaka, and Wairoa	Twice weekly, Nov. to April; weekly, May	475	0	0
	naka, and wanoa	to Oct.			
6	Gisborne Post-office, wharves, and Railway-station.	As required	110	0	0
	Clearing receivers at railway-station; also deliver-				
ĺ	ing letter-carriers' extra bags		İ		
7	Gisborne, Waiwhero, Waiohika, and Waimata Valley	Thrice weekly	104	0	0
8	Gisborne wharves and vessels in roadstead	As required	150	0	0
9	Hicks Bay and Cape Runaway	Fortnightly	45	0	0
10	Manutuke and Waingake	Twice weekly	75	0	0
11	Matawai and Johnstone's	Twice weekly	65	0	0
12	Motu, Toatoa, Omarumutu, and Opotiki	Weekly	- 96	0	0
13	Motu, Whakarau, and Waikohu	Twice weekly	150	0	0
	Carried forward		£2,855	0	0